ARKANSAS SENATE

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1450

THE ARKANSAS CARBON DIOXIDE STORAGE ACT.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1450

Amend House Bill No. 1450 as engrossed, H3/17/11 (version: 03/17/2011 12:15:59 PM)

Page 5, line 27, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 6, line 9, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 6, line 12, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 6, line 15, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 6, line 16, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 7, line 9, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 7, line 14, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 7, line 17, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 7, line 22, delete "shall" and substitute "may"



AND
Page 7, line 34, delete "shall" and substitute "may"
AND
Page 8, line 1, delete "shall" and substitute "may"
AND Page 8, line 15, delete "shall" and substitute "may"
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

MGF/CDS - 03/29/11 11:30

MGF506

Secretary